Technical Data 4322
Effective May 2017
Supersedes March 2008
Product features
1025FA
Fast-acting surface mount fuse
• Fast-acting surface-mount fuse
• Satisfies the EIA/IS-722 Standard

100% 4 Hours Minimum
200% (250mA-5A) 5 Seconds Maximum
250% (250mA-5A fuse) 1 Second Maximum
200% (7-15A fuse) 20 Seconds Maximum
250% (7-15A fuse) 4 Seconds Maximum
Note: 30vde constant current source required for 200%
overload tests on 250mA-1A.
Current Voltage Interrupting
Rating (amps)*
250Vac    125Vdc     60Vdc
DC Cold
Resistance** (Ω)
Typical Typical
Product Code Rating Rating Melting Voltage
(amps) AC         DC Typical I2t† Drop‡
1025FA250-R 250mA 250V   125V 50 50 - 4.7500 0.1212 2019mV
1025FA500-R 500mA 250V   125V 50 50 - 1.1500 0.0415 1500mV
1025FA750-R 750mA 250V   125V 50 50 - 0.5550 0.143 880mV
1025FA1-R 1 250V   125V 50 50 - 0.2800 1.750 560mV
1025FA1.5-R 1.5 250V   125V 50 50 - 0.1140 1.460 260mV
1025FA2-R 2 250V   125V 50 50 - 0.0750 6.086 258mV
1025FA2.5-R 2.5 250V   125V 50 50 - 0.0510 8.48 232mV
1025FA3-R 3 250V   125V 50 50 - 0.0384 18.15 205mV
1025FA3.5-R 3.5 250V   125V 50 50 - 0.0305 17.83 185mV
1025FA4-R 4 250V   125V 50 50 - 0.0275 23.32 190mV
1025FA5-R 5 250V   125V 50 50 - 0.0195 38.74 180mV
1025FA7-R 7 250V    60V 50 - 50 0.0116 138 150mV
1025FA10-R 10 250V    60V 50 - 50 0.0072 457 146mV
1025FA12-R 12 250V    60V 50 - 50 0.0056 498 120mV
1025FA15-R 15 250V    60V 50 - 50 0.0039 1451 110mV
* AC interrupting rating (measured at designated voltage, 100% power factor random closing); DC interrupting rating (measured at designated voltage, time constant of
less than 50 microseconds, battery source)
** DC cold resistance (measured at ≤10% of rated current)
† Typical Melting I 2t (measured with a battery bank at rated DC voltage, 10x-rated current, but not exceeding the interrupting rating. Time constant of calibrated circuit less